nr.:ﬂ;,ﬁé‘;’aw*wm

NDRTH MIAMI

F L 0 R

776 N.E. 125 Street, North M|am| Flurlda BSIEI

To: The Honorable Mayor and City Council

Thru: Lenard Burgess, Chief of Police

From:  Dejenaba Wedemier, Interim Purchasing Manager
Date: December 9, 2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH
MIAMI, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A
CONTRACT FOR TRAFFIC SAFETY CAMERA PROGRAM, FOR A THREE (3)
YEAR RENEWAL PERIOD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SOLE SOURCE
PROCUREMENT, AS AMENDED, IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF
SEVICES WITH AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, INC (ATS).

RECOMMENDATION

On March 25, 2008, the City and ATS entered into a five (5) year contact for the Traffic Safety
Camera Program through the piggybacking of the City of Aventura contract. The City of
Aventura issued a competitive RFQ # 08-11-13-2 solicitation to obtain a firm to provide a turn-
key system and traffic safety camera program. The City of Miramar has renewed the contract
with ATS for an additional five (5) year term, as stipulated in the RFQ. Staff is requesting that
the Mayor and City Council, herby allows the City Manager to renew the professional services
agreement with American Traffic Solutions, Inc. (ATS) for an additional three (3) years effective
as of July 22, 2014. The renewal agreement with ATS will provide continuity of services to the
City for its Traffic Safety Camera Program.

BACKGROUND

Staff is requesting the rencwal of this agreement for an additional three (3) effective as of July
22, 2014 with the following negotiated modifications to the original terms and conditions of
the agreement. All other terms and conditions would remain the same.

¢ The agreement would be renewed for three (3) years instead of the previously proposed
five (5) year renewal term.

 All twenty-one (21) cameras installed prior to July 21, 2014, will be billed at the reduced
rate of $4,250/camera/month, This is a reduction of $500.00 per camera or a total savings
of $10,500 per month or $126,000.00 per year.



B «(

N[]RTH MIAM

TYE NE. 125 Street, North Mlam| Flurlda 33|EI

fq.:;'w?-w i

s

o Existing cameras will be billed at a further reduced rate of $3,750/camera/month
beginning on the date which the camera has been operational for seven (7) years.

s This is an additional reduction of $500.00 per camera or an additional total savings of
$10,500 per month. (See attached Schedule 1 for dates cameras would be operational for
seven [7] years).

e Any new cameras installed after July 22, 2014 will be billed also at the reduced rate of
$4,250/camera/month, This is a reduction of $500.00 per camera or a total savings of
$10,500 per month or $126,000.00 per year,

The total cost to maintain these services for the first year of this contract term from July 2014
through June 2015 is $1,137,000.00. The cost for the second year of this contract term from July
2015 through June 2016 is $1,138,200.00 and the third year from July 2016 through June 2017 is
$1,120,900. The total value for the three year period is $3,396,100.00. Attached is a detailed cost
breakdown for the three year period.

FUNDING SOURCE

Revenue Generating

ATTACHMENTS

Contract Cost

Contract

Amendments [ — 4

Schedule | — Camera Operation Dates
City of Aventura resolution

City of Aventura solicitation




























































































































































































